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Date/ 

Time 

Response 

Time 

Patient 

Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 

Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

09/03/14 Walk-in Student Nose bleed Class Class 

09/03/14 Walk-in Student Abrasion Library Class 

09/03/14 Walk-in Student Injured R. wrist Student 
Union 

Class 

09/04/14 Walk-in Student Injure R. ankle MD Bldg. Home 

09/08/14 Walk-in Student Chest pain, 
pressure 

Health 
Services 

Palomar 
Hospital 

09/08/14 Walk-in Student Hand injury Library Class 

09/04/14 Walk-in Student Anxiety disorder Class Home 

09/10/14 Walk-in Student L. knee skin tear Sprinter 
Station 

Class 

09/11/14 Walk-in Student Nose bleed Library Class 

09/11/14 Walk-in Student Abrasion both 
knees & lower legs 

NS Bldg. Home 

09/15/14 Walk-in Student L. foot pain Weight 
room 

Concentra 

09/16/14 Walk-in Student Abdominal pain Health 
Services 

Palomar 
Hospital 

09/22/14 Walk-in Student Abrasions Off 
campus 

Class 

09/10/14 Walk-in Student Chest & back pain Health 
Services 

Class 

09/10/14 Walk-in Student Head injury Swimming 
pool 

Palomar 
Hospital 

09/10/14 Walk-in Student Dizziness, faint Health 
Services 

PCP 

09/11/14 Walk-in Student Abrasion Campus Class 

09/23/14 Walk-in Student Chest pain, anxiety Health 
Services 

Palomar 
Hospital 

09/23/14 Walk-in Student Allergic reaction to 
iodine 

NS. Bldg. Home 

09/24/14 Walk-in Student Anxiety, panic 
attack 

Health 
Services 

Counseling 
Dept. 

09/25/14 Walk-in Student Low blood sugar Health 
Services 

Class 

09/25/14 Walk-in Student Nose bleed Heatlh 
Services 

Class 

09/25/14 Walk-in Student Nose bleed Campus Palomar 
Hospital 

09/25/14 Walk-in Student Twisted L. ankle Dance 
class 

Class 

09/29/14 Walk-in Student Injured r. palm Campus Class 

09/29/14 Walk-in Student Cut on anterior L. 
wrist 

Woodshop Kaiser 

  

 

 
 
 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICES 
September 2014 

 
 

 

TO:  Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services  

  

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services 

 

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report September 2014 

 

 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for September 2014 

 

 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 

 
 

Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 

on Campus/ ER Cart by 

RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Emergency Response 

at Health Services by 

RN 

 
26 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

26 

 

Total RN Contacts 

 

26 

 

0 

 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

26 

         

Basic First Aid by 

Medical Reception 

 
265 

 
0 

 
0 

  
54 

 
0 

 
0 

 

319 

         

Psychological Health 

Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

 

Mental Health 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Medical Injury Reports 11 0 0  0 0 0 11 

         

Urgent Care/Hospital 7 0 0  0 0 0 7 

MD Referrals 14 0 0  0 0 0 14 

911 Calls 3 0 0  0 0 0 3 

Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 

Total Referrals 

 

24 

 

0 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

24 
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