## Urgent Care Report San Marcos September 2014 Safety & Security

Date/	Response	Patient	Diagnoses/	Location	Outcome	
Time	Time	Staff/Student	Medical Injury			
09/03/14	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed	Class	Class	
09/03/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasion	Library	Class	
09/03/14	Walk-in	Student	Injured R. wrist	Student Union	Class	
09/04/14	Walk-in	Student	Injure R. ankle	MD Bldg.	Home	
09/08/14	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, Health pressure Services		Palomar Hospital	
09/08/14	Walk-in	Student	Hand injury	Library	Class	
09/04/14	Walk-in	Student	Anxiety disorder	Class	Home	
09/10/14	Walk-in	Student	L. knee skin tear	Sprinter Station	Class	
09/11/14	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed	Library	Class	
09/11/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasion both knees & lower legs	NS Bldg.	Home	
09/15/14	Walk-in	Student	L. foot pain	Weight room	Concentra	
09/16/14	Walk-in	Student	Abdominal pain	Health Services	Palomar Hospital	
09/22/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasions	Off campus	Class	
09/10/14	Walk-in	Student	Chest & back pain	Health Services	Class	
09/10/14	Walk-in	Student	Head injury	Swimming	Palomar Hospital	
09/10/14	Walk-in	Student	Dizziness, faint	Health Services	PCP	
09/11/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasion	Campus	Class	
09/23/14	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, anxiety	Health Services	Palomar Hospital	
09/23/14	Walk-in	Student	Allergic reaction to iodine	NS. Bldg.	Home	
09/24/14	Walk-in	Student	Anxiety, panic attack	Health Services	Counseling Dept.	
09/25/14	Walk-in	Student	Low blood sugar	Health Services	Class	
09/25/14	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed	Heatlh Services	Class	
09/25/14	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed	Campus	Palomar Hospital	
09/25/14	Walk-in	Student	Twisted L. ankle	Dance class	Class	
09/29/14	Walk-in	Student	Injured r. palm	Campus	Class	
09/29/14	Walk-in	Student	Cut on anterior L. wrist	Woodshop	Kaiser	



## HEALTH SERVICES September 2014

TO: Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report September 2014

Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid for September 2014

San Marcos Campus Escondido Center

	San warcos Campus			Escondido Center			
	Student	Employee	Other	Student	Employee	Other	TOTAL
Emergency Response on Campus/ ER Cart by RN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Emergency Response at Health Services by RN	26	0	0	0	0	0	26
Total RN Contacts	26	0	0	0	0	0	26
Basic First Aid by Medical Reception	265	0	0	54	0	0	319
Psychological Health Crisis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mental Health	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Medical Injury Reports	11	0	0	0	0	0	11
Urgent Care/Hospital	7	0	0	0	0	0	7
MD Referrals	14	0	0	0	0	0	14
911 Calls	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
Workers' Comp. to HR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Referrals	24	0	0	0	0	0	24